505638436 08/25/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5685242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANOJ SHYAMNARAYAN TIWARI	04/20/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JANAK RAMANLAL SHAH	
Street Address:	30 SAUJANYA, 3RD N.S ROAD, VALLABHNAGAR SOCIETY	
Internal Address:	VJPD SCHEME VILE PARLE (WEST), MAHARASHTRA	
City:	MUMBAI	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400056	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16550241

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)315-5843

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2407152061

Email: support@davelawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: DAVE LAW GROUP LLC - DR. RAJ S. DAVE

Address Line 1: CARLYLE CRESCENT

Address Line 2: 2000 DUKE STREET, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHAH-001-02US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAJ S. DAVE	
SIGNATURE:	/RAJ S. DAVE/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SHAH-001-02US Assignment - parent - executed (Tiwari to Janak Ramanlal Shah)#page1.tif source=SHAH-001-02US Assignment - parent - executed (Tiwari to Janak Ramanlal Shah)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050159 FRAME: 0205 505638436

Attorney's Docket No. -022417-0438101

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

### ASSIGNORS:

Manoj Shyamnarayan TIWARI

B - 304, Raghunath Pooja, Royal Park Road Near Sices School, (east) Thane, Maharashtra Ambernath 421-501 INDIA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Janak Ramaniai SHAH

30 "Saujanya", 3RD N.S Road Vallabhnagar Society VJPD Scheme Vile Parle (West), Maharashtra Mumbai 400-056 INDIA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### A SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLED CONCENTRATION AND SOLIDS RECOVERY

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21), International Application No. PCT/IB2013/082404, filed on 28 October 2013, which claims priority to India Priority Application No. 3175/MUM/2012, filed 1 November 2012, naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of invention-page 1 of 2

Docket No: 022417-0438101

PATENT REEL: 050159 FRAME: 0206

SHAH-001-02US

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, USPTO Customer No 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

nac 20'04'2015

Signature of Manoj Shyamnarayan TIWARI

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2